For these reasons, Angola, in view of the political stability and economic situation 

that should improve with the recent increase in the price of oil; due to its significant potential 

in natural and energy resources, in addition to a population of more than 25,000,000 

(twenty-five million) inhabitants, with the highest GDP per capita among the countries 

analyzed; Purchases of products that exceed 7% of Brazilian exports to the African 

continent (except the Middle East) is the country with the highest degree of geopolitical 

importance of Brazil in Portuguese Africa.